

MERGENT BANK & FINANCE

NEWS REPORTS

Tuesday, June 5, 2018

Volume 89 No. 6



BANK

ACCESS NATIONAL CORP		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net interest income	2018 2017	
Prov. loan losses	26,608 13,554	
Non-int. income	750 1,400	
Non-int. expenses	<i>dr</i> 26,608 <i>dr</i> 13,554	
Income taxes	19,224 10,795	
Income taxes	1,830 1,491	
Net income	8,086 2,607	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$0.39 \$0.24	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$0.39 \$0.24	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	20,620 10,725	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	20,715 10,857	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Cash & due from banks	17,084	
Loan loss prov.	15,928	
Net loans	1,908,983	
Premises & equipment	28,111	
Other assets	51,953	
Total assets	2,833,848	
Liabilities:		
Total deposits	2,196,928	
Demand deposits	1,217,978	
Other liabilities	22,951	
Common stock	17,281	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	2,833,848	

ALLEGHANY CORP.
Acquisition Completed: On May 29, 2018, Co.'s wholly-owned subsidiary, Alleghany Capital Corp., through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Jazwares, LLC, a global toy, entertainment, and musical instrument company, has acquired the Russ Berrie? and Applause? brands, the Russ Berrie? brand originated in 1963 and has historically included a variety of gift items, such as stuffed animals, mugs, picture frames, figurines, greeting cards, and stationary. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

ALLEGIANCE BANCSHARES INC		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net interest income	2018 2017	
Prov. loan losses	32,391 27,512	
Non-int. income	653 1,343	
Non-int. expenses	<i>dr</i> 32,391 <i>dr</i> 27,512	
Income taxes	18,064 15,206	
Income taxes	1,454 1,530	
Net income	7,711 6,047	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$0.58 \$0.46	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$0.57 \$0.45	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	13,262 13,021	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	13,542 13,377	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Cash & due from banks	143,176	
Loans	2,290,494	
Loan loss prov.	24,628	
Net loans	2,265,866	
Premises & equipment	18,605	
Other assets	14,469	
Total assets	2,886,484	
Liabilities:		
Total deposits	2,284,802	
Demand deposits	694,880	
Savings & time deposits	1,589,922	
Other liabilities	7,194	
Common stock	13,302	
Retain earnings	82,533	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	2,886,484	

AMBAC FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net investment income	2018 2017	
Non-int. income	110,240 81,559	
Income taxes	174,057 126,372	
Income taxes	2,605 19,581	
Net income	305,704 <i>dr</i>125,441	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$6.72 <i>d</i> \$2.77	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$6.70 <i>d</i> \$2.77	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	45,471 45,292	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	45,653 45,292	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Other assets	3,635	
Total assets	22,847,966	
Liabilities:		
Other liabilities	55,209	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	22,583,856	

AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CORP.		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Prov. loan losses	2018 2017	
Non-int. income	64,000 62,000	
Non-int. expenses	318,000 252,000	
Income taxes	<i>dr</i> 64,000 <i>dr</i> 62,000	
Income taxes	<i>cr</i> 21,000 7,000	
Net income	129,000 59,000	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Loan loss prov.	6,000	
Other assets	277,000	
Total assets	39,071,000	
Liabilities:		
Other liabilities	255,000	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	39,071,000	

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANKSHARES, INC. (DANVILLE, VA)		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net interest income	2018 2017	
Prov. loan losses	16,668 14,681	
Non-int. income	<i>dr</i> 16,668 <i>dr</i> 14,681	
Non-int. expenses	10,746 1,601	
Income taxes	1,406	
Net income	5,812 4,063	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$0.67 \$0.47	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$0.67 \$0.47	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	8,670 8,633	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	8,687 8,651	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Cash & due from banks	18,772	
Loans	1,321,221	
Loan loss prov.	13,575	
Net loans	1,307,646	
Premises & equipment	25,759	
Other assets	5,221	
Total assets	1,817,574	
Liabilities:		
Total deposits	1,559,251	
Demand deposits	634,198	
Secur. repurchase. agree	10,466	
Other liabilities	10,166	
Common stock	8,621	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	1,817,574	

AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. (GALVESTON, TX)		
Earnings, to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net investment income	2018 2017	
Real estate revenues	176,039 4,283	
Non-int. income	803,375 803,375	
Net income	18,258 18,258	
Earn. per share (primary)	\$0.70	
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)	\$0.70	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	26,889	
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)	26,964	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Loan loss prov.	18,055	
Premises & equipment	114,062	
Other assets	141,420	
Total assets	26,463,877	
Liabilities:		
Other liabilities	428,922	
Common stock	30,832	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	26,455,781	

AMERICAN REALTY INVESTORS, INC.		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net income	2018 2017	
Earn. per share	<i>dr</i> 385 <i>dr</i> 5,907	
(primary)	<i>d</i> \$0.06 <i>d</i> \$0.39	

Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	<i>d</i> \$0.06	<i>d</i> \$0.39
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	15,938	15,514
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	15,938	15,514

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Other assets	57,107	
Total assets	1,312,323	
Common stock	164	
Surplus	112,132	
Liabilities:		
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	1,258,239	

AMERICAN RIVER BANKSHARES		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net interest income	2018 2017	
Non-int. income	5,066 5,053	
Non-int. expenses	<i>dr</i> 5,066 <i>dr</i> 5,053	
Income taxes	3,350 3,430	
Income taxes	406 616	
Net income	1,353 1,184	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$0.23 \$0.18	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$0.22 \$0.18	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	5,996 6,564	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	6,033 6,641	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Cash & due from banks	22,023	
Loan loss prov.	4,488	
Net loans	299,066	
Premises & equipment	1,123	
Other assets	8,101	
Total assets	695,147	
Liabilities:		
Total deposits	600,187	
Demand deposits	212,685	
Savings & time deposits	387,502	
Long term debt	12,000	
Other liabilities	7,362	
Common stock	30,501	
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	695,147	

AMERICOLD REALTY TRUST		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Non-int. income	2018 2017	
Income taxes	391,141 372,914	
Income taxes	<i>cr</i> 89 1,494	
Net income	<i>dr</i>8,639 4,384	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	<i>d</i> \$0.08 \$0.07	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	<i>d</i> \$0.08 \$0.07	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	124,433 69,931	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	124,433 69,931	

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		
Assets:	2018	
Premises & equipment	1,796,439	
Other assets	41,685	
Total assets	2,493,755	
Common stock	1,425	
Liabilities:		
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	2,493,755	

AMERIS BANCORP		
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
Net interest income	2018 2017	
Prov. loan losses	79,512 67,050	
Non-int. income	1,801 1,836	
Non-int. expenses	<i>dr</i> 79,512 <i>dr</i> 67,050	
Income taxes	57,297 51,257	
Income taxes	7,706 10,214	
Net income	26,660 21,153	
Earn. per share		
(primary)	\$0.70 \$0.59	
Earn. per share		
(fully-diluted)	\$0.70 \$0.59	
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	37,967 35,664	
Avg. no. shs.		
(fully-diluted)	38,250 36,040	

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 123,945 123,945
Loans 5,051,986 5,051,986
Loan loss prov. 26,200 26,200
Net loans 6,163,971 6,163,971
Premises & equipment 116,381 116,381
Other assets 70,001 70,001
Total assets 8,022,828 8,022,828
Liabilities:
Total deposits 6,446,165 6,446,165
Demand deposits 1,867,900 1,867,900
Savings & time deposits 4,578,265 4,578,265
Secur. repurchase, agree 23,270 23,270
Other liabilities 43,033 43,033
Common stock 39,820 39,820
Surplus 559,040 559,040
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 8,022,828 8,022,828

AMERIS BANCORP

Merger Completed: On May 25, 2018, Atlantic Coast Financial Corp. ('Atlantic') merged with and into Co., with Co. continuing as the surviving corporation (the 'Merger'), immediately following the Merger, Atlantic's wholly-owned bank subsidiary, Atlantic Coast Bank, merged with and into Co.'s wholly-owned bank subsidiary, Ameris Bank, with Ameris Bank continuing as the surviving such bank. As the result of the merger, each share of the common stock of Atlantic issued and outstanding immediately prior to the closing of the Merger, including restricted shares, all of which immediately vested in full upon consummation of the Merger, was automatically converted into the right to receive \$1.39 in cash and 0.17 shares of the common stock of Co. Each outstanding share of Co.'s common stock remained outstanding and was unaffected by the Merger. As a result of the closing of the Merger, Co. paid approximately \$21,600,000 to the former stockholders of Atlantic and issued to such stockholders approximately 2,640,000 shares of its common stock, which shares had an aggregate value of approximately \$148,500,000 based on the closing price of Co.'s common stock on May 25, 2018.

AMES NATIONAL CORP.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 11,797,358 11,083,839
Prov. loan losses 29,000 29,000
Non-int. income dr11,797,358 dr11,083,839
Non-int. expenses 6,836,137 6,062,183
Income taxes 1,019,600 1,479,200
Net income 4,036,752 3,610,128
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.43 \$0.39
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.43 \$0.39
Common shares 9,310,913 9,310,913
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 9,310,913 9,310,913
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 9,310,913 9,310,913
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 22,484,501 22,484,501
Net loans 772,494,978 772,494,978
Premises & equipment 15,348,582 15,348,582
Total assets 1,391,779,317 1,391,779,317
Liabilities:
Total deposits 1,170,423,544 1,170,423,544
Demand deposits 217,191,985 217,191,985
Secur. repurchase, agree 36,534,018 36,534,018
Other liabilities 4,806,299 4,806,299
Common stock 18,621,826 18,621,826
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 1,391,779,317 1,391,779,317

ANCHOR BANCORP (WA)

Earnings, 9 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 16,490 14,775
Prov. loan losses 300 285
Non-int. income dr16,490 dr14,775
Non-int. expenses 11,349 12,533
Income taxes 3,614 746
Net income 1,029 1,695
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.42 \$0.71
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.42 \$0.70
Common shares(000) 2,434 2,400
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 2,434 2,400
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 2,441 2,422

AMTRUST FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Insurance premiums 1,354,900 1,222,500
Net investment income 68,200 68,200
Non-int. income 2,273,300 1,440,600
Income taxes cr14,600 cr21,400
Net income 675,900 50,200
Earn. per share (primary) \$3.37 \$0.13
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$3.36 \$0.13
Common shares(000) 196,200 170,900
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 196,200 170,900
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 197,200 172,700
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Premises & equipment 444,400 444,400
Other assets 1,664,000 1,664,000
Total assets 25,701,000 25,701,000
Liabilities:
Other liabilities 1,126,600 1,126,600
Preferred stk. 913,700 913,700
Common stock 2,100 2,100

Surplus 1,640,900
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 25,525,600

APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT LLC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net investment income dr274,318 782,292
Non-int. income 29,744 1,073,250
Non-int. expenses 214,875 345,988
Income taxes 8,580 39,161
Net income dr246,507 746,176
Earn. per share (primary) d\$0.34 \$0.75
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) d\$0.34 \$0.75
Common shares(000) 198,433 186,537
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 198,433 186,537
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 198,433 186,537
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
U.S. treas. secur. 225,510 225,510
Other assets 247,176 247,176
Total assets 6,958,322 6,958,322
Liabilities:
Current debt 481,484 481,484
Long term debt 3,749,434 3,749,434
Other liabilities 240,332 240,332
Preferred stk. 554,213 554,213
Surplus 1,483,244 1,483,244
Retain earnings dr481,772 dr481,772
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 6,958,322 6,958,322

ARROW FINANCIAL CORP.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 22,418 19,997
Prov. loan losses 746 358
Non-int. income dr22,418 dr19,997
Non-int. expenses 15,210 15,117
Income taxes 2,058 2,692
Net income 8,531 6,631
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.61 \$0.48
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.61 \$0.48
Common shares(000) 13,936 13,889
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 13,936 13,889
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 14,016 14,002
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 29,525 29,525
Loans 1,993,037 1,993,037
Loan loss prov. 19,057 19,057
Net loans 1,973,980 1,973,980
Premises & equipment 27,815 27,815
Other assets 58,503 58,503
Total assets 2,826,687 2,826,687
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,411,273 2,411,273
Demand deposits 452,347 452,347
Other liabilities 22,723 22,723
Common stock 18,481 18,481
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 2,826,687 2,826,687

ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANCSHARES INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — in 000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 25,982 22,461
Prov. loan losses 772 634
Non-int. income dr25,982 dr22,461
Non-int. expenses 17,620 17,110
Income taxes 1,298 1,502
Net income 5,038 3,230
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.20 \$0.13
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.19 \$0.13
Common shares(in 000) 25,321 25,321
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 25,321 25,321
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 25,672 25,672
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (in 000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 39,985 39,985
Loans 1,959,421 1,959,421
Unearned income 3,453 3,453
Loan loss prov. 19,885 19,885
Net loans 1,939,536 1,939,536
Premises & equipment 15,475 15,475
Other assets 61,273 61,273
Total assets 2,718,665 2,718,665
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,096,300 2,096,300
Demand deposits 599,838 599,838
Long term debt 49,577 49,577
Other liabilities 32,874 32,874
Common stock 300,893 300,893
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 2,718,665 2,718,665

ATLANTIC COAST FINANCIAL CORP

Merger Completed: On May 25, 2018, Co. merged with and into Ameris Bancorp ('Ameris'), with Ameris continuing as the surviving corporation (the 'Merger'), immediately following the Merger, Co.'s wholly-owned bank subsidiary, Atlantic Coast Bank, merged with and into Ameris's wholly-owned bank subsidiary, Ameris Bank, with Ameris Bank continuing as the surviving such bank. As the result of the merger, each share of the common stock of Co. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the closing of the Merger, including restricted shares, all of which immediately vested in full upon consummation of the Merger, was automatically converted into the right to receive \$1.39 in cash and 0.17 shares of the common stock of Ameris. Each outstanding share of Ameris' common stock remained outstanding and was unaffected by the Merger. As a result of the closing of the Merger, Ameris paid approximately \$21,600,000 to

the former stockholders of Co. and issued to such stockholders approximately 2,640,000 shares of its common stock, which shares had an aggregate value of approximately \$148,500,000 based on the closing price of Ameris' common stock on May 25, 2018.

AUBURN NATIONAL BANCORP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 7,195,000 6,786,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 468,000 480,000
Non-operating income 7,195,000 6,786,000
Net interest income 7,195,000 6,784,000
Non-int. income 853,000 853,000
Non-int. expenses 6,185,000 5,875,000
Income taxes 540,000 717,000
Net income 1,323,000 1,028,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.60 \$0.52
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.60 \$0.52
Common shares 3,643,683 3,643,683
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 3,643,683 3,643,683
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 3,643,683 3,643,683
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 14,800,000 14,800,000
Loans 785,154,000 785,154,000
Unearned income 509,000 509,000
Loan loss prov. 4,732,000 4,732,000
Net loans 779,913,000 779,913,000
Premises & equipment 13,704,000 13,704,000
Other assets 8,151,000 8,151,000
Total assets 830,721,000 830,721,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 737,332,000 737,332,000
Demand deposits 198,285,000 198,285,000
Savings & time deposits 539,047,000 539,047,000
Current debt 2,871,000 2,871,000
Long term debt 3,217,000 3,217,000
Other liabilities 2,193,000 2,193,000
Common stock 39,000 39,000
Surplus 3,771,000 3,771,000
Retain earnings 91,620,000 91,620,000
Treasury stock 6,636,000 6,636,000
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 830,721,000 830,721,000

AXA EQUITABLE HOLDINGS INC

Annual Report:
Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31 (\$000000):
2017 2016 2015
Policy charges & fee income 3,733 3,762 3,653
Premiums 1,124 1,083 1,070
Net derivative gains (losses) 228 dr1,722 dr1,393
Net investment income 3,082 2,665 2,450
Total other-than-temporary impairment income (losses) dr15 dr68 dr42
Other investment gains (losses), net dr176 2,051 27
Total investment income (losses), net dr191 1,983 dr15
Investment management & service fees 4,093 3,749 3,895
Other income 445 402 419
Total revenues 12,514 11,922 10,079
Policyholders' benefits 4,354 3,343 3,505
Interest credited to policyholders' account balances 1,108 1,091 946
Compensation & benefits dr2,137 dr2,119 dr2,165
Commissions & distribution related payments 1,604 1,536 1,586
Interest expense 160 174 136
Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs, net dr239 dr89 dr285
Other operating costs & expenses dr2,076 dr1,516 dr1,585
Total benefits & other deductions 11,200 9,868 9,638
Income (loss) from operations, before income taxes 1,314 2,054 441
Income taxes (benefit) 41 387 cr217
Net income (loss) 1,273 1,667 658
Less: Net (income) loss attributable to the noncontrolling interest dr423 dr395 dr325
Net income (loss) attributable to Holdings 850 1,272 333
Common shares(000000) 561 561 561
Weighted average shares 561 561 561
Weighted average shares outstanding 561 561 561
Year end shares outstanding 561 561 561
Net earnings (loss) per share-basic \$1.52 \$2.27 \$0.59
Net earnings (loss) per share-diluted \$1.51 \$2.27 \$0.59

BANK

Number of full time employees
Restated to errors in the calculation of policyholders? benefit reserves and the calculation of DAC amortization

Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loans
Net loans

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31 (\$000000):

Assets:
Fixed maturities available for sale, at fair value
Mortgage loans on real estate
Real estate held for production of income

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loans
Loan loss prov.

BANKWELL FINANCIAL GROUP INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Investment Revenues
Gain (losses) on sale of assets
Prov. loan losses

BANK OF MARIN BANCORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loans
Loan loss prov.

BALDWIN & LYONS INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Insurance premiums
Net investment income
Non-int. income

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loan loss prov.
Net loans

BANNER CORP.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Gain (losses) on sale of assets
Investment Revenues
Non-operating income

BANK OF THE OZARKS INC (NEW)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Investment Revenues
Gain (losses) on sale of assets
Non-operating income

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loans
Loan loss prov.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Assets:
Other assets
Total assets

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Assets:
Loans
Loan loss prov.
Net loans

BAR HARBOR BANKSHARES

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income

BANK OF COMMERCE HOLDINGS (CA)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks
Loans
Loan loss prov.

BANCFIRST CORP. (OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income

BANK

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 130,704 150,774
Loan loss prov. 91,537 115,074
Net loans 8,555,450 8,894,335
Premises & equipment 62,092 93,765
Other assets 93,765 10,999,382
Total assets 10,999,382 10,999,382
Liabilities:
Total deposits 9,048,971 9,048,971
Demand deposits 6,836,133 6,836,133
Savings & time deposits 7,007,994 7,007,994
Other liabilities 121,973 121,973
Common stock 836 836
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 10,999,382 10,999,382

CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP. (ME)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 35,278,000 32,414,000
Non-int. income 35,278,000 32,414,000
Non-int. expenses 22,304,000 21,428,000
Income taxes 3,079,000 4,344,000
Net income 12,820,000 10,076,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.82 \$0.65
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.82 \$0.64
Common shares (000) 15,541,975 15,488,848
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 15,541,975 15,488,848
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 15,603,380 15,568,639

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 48,159,000 48,159,000
Loan loss prov. 22,990,000 22,990,000
Net loans 2,766,158,000 2,766,158,000
Premises & equipment 41,545,000 41,545,000
Other assets 46,423,000 46,423,000
Total assets 4,113,185,000 4,113,185,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 3,025,580,000 3,025,580,000
Demand deposits 463,496,000 463,496,000
Other liabilities 61,203,000 61,203,000
Common stock 156,860,000 156,860,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 4,113,185,000 4,113,185,000

CAPITAL CITY BANK GROUP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 23,214 20,540
Prov. loan losses 745 310
Non-int. income 23,214 20,540
Non-int. expenses 27,161 27,612
Income taxes 1,478 1,478
Net income 5,773 2,744
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.34 \$0.16
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.34 \$0.16
Common shares(000) 17,028 16,919
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 17,028 16,919
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 17,073 16,944

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 47,804 47,804
Loans 1,661,895 1,661,895
Loan loss prov. 13,258 13,258
Net loans 1,648,637 1,648,637
Premises & equipment 90,939 90,939
Other assets 96,257 96,257
Total assets 2,924,832 2,924,832
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,498,884 2,498,884
Demand deposits 890,482 890,482
Savings & time deposits 1,608,402 1,608,402
Other liabilities 66,475 66,475
Common stock 171 171
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 2,924,832 2,924,832

CAPITAL FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 3,945,485 3,923,436
Non-int. expenses 3,807,470 3,974,580
Income taxes 46,449 13,404
Net income 83,393 13,404
Earn. per share (primary) 67.00 13,404
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) 67.00 13,404
Common shares 1,241 1,241
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 1,241 1,241
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 1,241 1,241

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Assets: 2018 2017
Premises & equipment 1,253,350 1,253,350
Total assets 5,128,508 5,128,508
Liabilities:
Long term debt 664,643 664,643
Preferred stk. 305 305
Common stock 1,241 1,241
Surplus 11,746,210 11,746,210
Retain earnings 48,440,480 48,440,480
Treasury stock 1,300,000 1,300,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 5,128,508 5,128,508

CAPITOL FEDERAL FINANCIAL INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 162,418 152,982
Non-int. income 162,418 152,982
Non-int. expenses 45,634 43,534
Income taxes 9,254 21,502
Net income 55,166 42,165
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.41 \$0.31

Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.41 \$0.31
Common shares(000) 134,400 133,879
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 134,400 133,879
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 134,471 134,102

CAPITALA FINANCE CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 12,572 14,815
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 12,572 14,815
Non-int. expenses 8,134 8,624
Net income 4,438 6,191
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.28 \$0.39
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.28 \$0.39
Common shares(000) 15,959 15,874
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 15,959 15,874
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 15,959 15,874

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Other assets 57 57
Total assets 532,864 532,864
Liabilities:
Other liabilities 6,815 6,815
Common stock 160 160
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 532,864 532,864

CARETRUST REIT INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 38,101 30,608
Non-int. expenses 25,545 20,327
Net income 14,607 10,281
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.19 \$0.15
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.19 \$0.15
Common shares(000) 75,504 66,951
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 75,504 66,951
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 75,504 66,951

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Other assets 1,919 1,919
Total assets 1,218,731 1,218,731
Liabilities:
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,218,731 1,218,731

CAROLINA FINANCIAL CORP (NEW)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 37,676 17,670
Non-int. income 37,676 17,670
Non-int. expenses 37,598 15,586
Income taxes 525 2,011
Net income 4,056 4,904
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.19 \$0.35
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.19 \$0.35
Common shares(000) 20,908 13,920
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 20,908 13,920
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 21,119 14,139

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 25,761 25,761
Loans 2,380,018 2,380,018
Loan loss prov. 12,708 12,708
Premises & equipment 62,593 62,593
Other assets 13,443 13,443
Total assets 3,553,076 3,553,076
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,676,969 2,676,969
Demand deposits 1,106,686 1,106,686
Long term debt 67,303 67,303
Other liabilities 7,577 7,577
Common stock 211 211
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 3,553,076 3,553,076

CATHAY GENERAL BANCORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 159,700 130,804
Prov. loan losses 483,000 483,000
Non-int. income 159,700 130,804
Non-int. expenses 63,971 54,386
Income taxes 18,866 20,505
Net income 63,816 48,941
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.79 \$0.61
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.78 \$0.61
Common shares(000) 81,123 79,704
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 81,123 79,704
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 81,680 80,413

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 199,713 199,713
Loans 13,014,539 13,014,539
Loan loss prov. 122,084 122,084
Net loans 12,889,166 12,889,166
Premises & equipment 101,926 101,926
Cont. accept. liab. 15,074 15,074
Other assets 54,386 54,386
Total assets 15,882,337 15,882,337
Liabilities:
Total deposits 13,012,251 13,012,251
Demand deposits 2,741,321 2,741,321

Secur. repurchase, agree 100,000 100,000
Accepted 15,074 15,074
Other liabilities 172,906 172,906
Common stock 894 894
Surplus 934,335 934,335
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 15,882,337 15,882,337

CBBC BANCORP

Merger Completed: On May 22, 2018, Co. merged with and into Suncrest Bank ("Suncrest"), with Suncrest continuing as the surviving corporation. As the result of the merger, Co. shareholders were entitled to receive, at their election (i) \$23.75 in cash or (ii) a fixed exchange ratio of 2.262 shares of Suncrest common stock, subject to a customary proration mechanism so that 50% of Co. common shares were exchanged for cash and 50% of Co. common shares were exchanged for Suncrest common stock.

CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 15,730 13,590
Prov. loan losses 15,730 13,590
Non-int. income 15,730 13,590
Non-int. expenses 11,368 10,213
Income taxes 1,538 1,291
Net income 5,291 4,250
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.39 \$0.35
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.38 \$0.35
Common shares(000) 13,670 12,168
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 13,670 12,168
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 13,804 12,318

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 26,092 26,092
Loan loss prov. 8,788 8,788
Net loans 908,701 908,701
Premises & equipment 9,429 9,429
Other assets 26,427 26,427
Total assets 1,622,997 1,622,997
Liabilities:
Total deposits 1,390,910 1,390,910
Demand deposits 561,490 561,490
Savings & time deposits 829,420 829,420
Other liabilities 18,989 18,989
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,622,997 1,622,997

CENTURY BANCORP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 31,430 26,639
Prov. loan losses 450 400
Non-int. income 31,430 26,639
Non-int. expenses 17,551 17,325
Net income 7,709 6,096
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.68 \$1.33
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.38 \$1.09
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 5,568 5,568

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 64,544 64,544
Loans 2,187,147 2,187,147
Loan loss prov. 26,695 26,695
Net loans 2,160,452 2,160,452
Premises & equipment 23,220 23,220
Other assets 118,470 118,470
Total assets 4,776,682 4,776,682
Liabilities:
Total deposits 3,935,796 3,935,796
Demand deposits 715,032 715,032
Secur. repurchase, agree 141,560 141,560
Other liabilities 67,978 67,978
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 4,776,682 4,776,682

CHARTER FINANCIAL CORP (MD)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 32,944,154 27,172,404
Non-int. income 32,944,154 27,172,404
Non-int. expenses 24,607,184 21,039,219
Income taxes 5,444,505 4,881,671
Net income 9,646,512 8,362,462
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.67 \$0.59
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.63 \$0.55
Common shares 14,464,281 14,264,248
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 14,464,281 14,264,248
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 15,292,964 15,282,278

CHEMICAL FINANCIAL CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 177,934 142,896
Prov. loan losses 6,256 4,050
Non-int. income 177,934 142,896
Non-int. expenses 97,102 100,146
Income taxes 12,633 12,257
Net income 70,170 47,604
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.99 \$0.67
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.97 \$0.67
Common shares(000) 71,231 70,628
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 71,231 70,628
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 71,906 71,145

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

BANK

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Premises & equipment, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Secur. repurchase, agree, Common stock, Surplus, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

GUARANTY BANCORP (DE)

Merger Development: On May 22, 2018, Co. entered into an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the 'Agreement') with Independent Bank Group, Inc. ('Independent'), pursuant to which Co. would merge with and into Independent and Independent would continue as the surviving entity (the 'Merger'), subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein.

HALLMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Insurance premiums, Net investment income, Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Total assets, Common stock, Liabilities, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HANCOCK WHITNEY CORP

New Name: On May 25, 2018, Co. changed its name from Hancock Holding Co. to Hancock Whitney Corp.

HANCOCK HOLDING CO.

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Current debt, Long term debt, Other liabilities, Common stock, Surplus, Retain earnings, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HANMI FINANCIAL CORP.

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Cust. accept. liab., Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Acceptances, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HARBORONE BANCORP INC.

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Long term debt, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HARFORD BANK (ABERDEEN MD)

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Long term debt, Other liabilities, Common stock, Surplus, Retain earnings, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA, INC. (DUBUQUE, IA)

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loans, Unearned income, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Current debt, Long term debt, Other liabilities, Preferred stk., Common stock, Surplus, Retain earnings, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HEARTLAND FINANCIAL USA, INC. (DUBUQUE, IA)

Merger Completed: On May 18, 2018, First Bank Lubbock Bancshares, Inc. ('FBLB') merged with and into Co., with Co. continuing as the surviving corporation and FBLB's wholly-owned Texas bank subsidiary, FirstBank & Trust Company ('FB&T'), became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Co. As the result of the merger, each issued and outstanding share of FBLB's Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share ('FBLB Common Stock'), was automatically converted into the right to receive (a) 3,093,4 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Co. ('Co. Common Stock'), subject to certain 'holdback' provisions of the Merger Agreement relating to approximately 390,000 shares of Co. Common Stock (the 'Holdback Shares'), and (b) \$5,015 in cash.

HERITAGE COMMERCE CORP

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Long term debt, Other liabilities, Common stock, Retain earnings, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

HERITAGE FINANCIAL CORP (WA)

Table with 2 columns: Item, Amount. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000).

Assets: 2018 2017
Total assets 1,437,043,287
Liabilities:
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,437,043,287
ISHARES SILVER TRUST
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. expenses 6,543,868 7,165,596
Net income dr6,543,868 dr7,165,596
Earn. per share (primary) d\$0.02 d\$0.02
Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Total assets 5,193,516,929
Liabilities:
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 5,193,516,929

JEFFERIES FINANCIAL GROUP INC
New Name: On May 24, 2018, Co. changed its name from Leucadia National Corp. to Jefferies Financial Group Inc.

JMP GROUP LLC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net investment income dr3,620,000 dr1,893,000
Prov. loan losses 1,465,000 1,266,000
Non-int. income 28,294,000 24,462,000
Non-int. expenses 33,061,000 28,339,000
Income taxes cr5,568,000 cr1,084,000
Net income dr1,747,000 dr4,143,000
Earn. per share (primary) d\$0.01 d\$0.22
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) d\$0.01 d\$0.22
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 21,666,000 21,573,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 21,666,000 21,573,000
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Premises & equipment 2,169,000
Other assets 34,142,000
Total assets 1,101,818,000
Liabilities:
Secur. repurchase. agree 3,878,000
Other liabilities 19,661,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,089,100,000

KEARNY FINANCIAL CORP (MD)
Earnings, 9 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 114,169 102,129
Prov. loan losses 1,989 4,193
Non-int. income dr114,169 dr102,129
Non-int. expenses 64,604 54,874
Income taxes 10,147 6,713
Net income 11,878 14,199
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.15 \$0.17
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.15 \$0.17
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 77,452 85,326
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 77,510 85,402

KENTUCKY BANCSHARES INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 10,550,000 9,943,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 10,550,000 9,943,000
Non-operating income 94,000 1,234,000
Net interest income 10,220,000 9,376,000
Prov. loan losses 350,000 4,350,000
Non-int. income 3,051,000 9,384,000
Non-int. expenses 9,716,000 855,000
Income taxes 407,000 3,157,000
Net income 3,148,000 3,157,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.06 \$1.06
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.06 \$1.06
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 2,962,000 2,954,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 2,962,000 2,954,000
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 23,519,000
Loans 649,845,000
Loan loss prov. 7,905,000
Net loans 641,940,000
Premises & equipment 17,293,000
Other assets 7,086,000
Total assets 1,041,136,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 816,742,000
Demand deposits 230,692,000
Current debt 20,433,000
Long term debt 98,813,000
Secur. repurchase. agree 12,233,000
Other liabilities 5,241,000
Common stock 21,040,000
Retain earnings 82,620,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,041,136,000

KENTUCKY BANCSHARES INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 10,550,000 9,943,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 10,550,000 9,943,000
Non-operating income 94,000 1,234,000
Net interest income 10,220,000 9,376,000
Prov. loan losses 350,000 4,350,000
Non-int. income 3,051,000 9,384,000
Non-int. expenses 9,716,000 855,000
Income taxes 407,000 3,157,000
Net income 3,148,000 3,157,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.06 \$1.06
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.06 \$1.06
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 2,962,000 2,954,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 2,962,000 2,954,000
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 23,519,000
Loans 649,845,000
Loan loss prov. 7,905,000
Net loans 641,940,000
Premises & equipment 17,293,000
Other assets 7,086,000
Total assets 1,041,136,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 816,742,000
Demand deposits 230,692,000
Current debt 20,433,000
Long term debt 98,813,000
Secur. repurchase. agree 12,233,000
Other liabilities 5,241,000
Common stock 21,040,000
Retain earnings 82,620,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,041,136,000

KKR REAL ESTATE FINANCE TRUST INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 21,004 12,906
Non-int. income dr21,004 dr12,906
Non-int. expenses 6,602 2,988
Income taxes 175 122
Net income 23,425 10,633

Earn. per share (primary) \$0.44 \$0.39
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 50,145,000 44,796,000
Prov. loan losses 1,284,000 1,218,000
Non-int. income dr50,145,000 dr44,796,000
Non-int. expenses 25,853,000 27,252,000
Income taxes 3,894,000 5,417,000
Net income 15,255,000 12,312,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.32 \$0.26
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.32 \$0.26
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 47,503,000 47,354,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 47,736,000 47,623,000
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Loan loss prov. 35,644,000 30,360,000
Premises & equipment 30,360,000
Other assets 38,918,000
Total assets 5,477,829,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 4,447,965,000
Demand deposits 974,641,000
Other liabilities 32,825,000
Common stock 513,232,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 5,477,829,000

LAKELAND BANCORP, INC.
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 50,145,000 44,796,000
Prov. loan losses 1,284,000 1,218,000
Non-int. income dr50,145,000 dr44,796,000
Non-int. expenses 25,853,000 27,252,000
Income taxes 3,894,000 5,417,000
Net income 15,255,000 12,312,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.32 \$0.26
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.32 \$0.26
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 47,503,000 47,354,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 47,736,000 47,623,000
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Loan loss prov. 35,644,000 30,360,000
Premises & equipment 30,360,000
Other assets 38,918,000
Total assets 5,477,829,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 4,447,965,000
Demand deposits 974,641,000
Other liabilities 32,825,000
Common stock 513,232,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 5,477,829,000

LAKELAND FINANCIAL CORP
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 46,068 38,127
Prov. loan losses 3,300 200
Non-int. income dr46,068 dr38,127
Non-int. expenses 17,902 19,848
Income taxes 3,264 5,558
Net income 18,336 14,514
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.73 \$0.58
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.71 \$0.57
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 25,257 25,152
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 25,697 25,596
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 113,509
Loans 3,846,936
Unearned income 1,268
Loan loss prov. 45,627
Net loans 3,800,041
Premises & equipment 55,737
Other assets 31,977
Total assets 4,726,948
Liabilities:
Demand deposits 858,950
Savings & time deposits 3,240,538
Secur. repurchase. agree 94,716
Other liabilities 20,999
Common stock 107,860
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 4,726,859

LANDMARK BANCORP INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 7,601,000 7,188,000
Prov. loan losses 200,000 50,000
Non-int. income dr7,601,000 dr7,188,000
Non-int. expenses dr200,000 dr50,000
Income taxes 256,000 693,000
Net income 2,099,000 2,205,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.51 \$0.54
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.51 \$0.53
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 4,107,812 4,063,289
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 4,150,982 4,146,395
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Loans 442,218,000
Loan loss prov. 5,644,000
Net loans 436,179,000
Premises & equipment 21,051,000
Other assets 13,560,000
Total assets 938,994,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 769,561,000
Demand deposits 170,108,000
Other liabilities 10,961,000
Common stock 41,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 938,994,000

LEDYARD FINANCIAL GROUP INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (— \$000):

2018 2017
Net interest income 4,007 3,835
Non-int. income dr4,007 dr3,835
Non-int. expenses 5,324 4,758
Income taxes 148 222
Net income 1,207 1,006
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.39 \$0.33
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.38 \$0.32
Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 5,945
Loans 295,154
Premises & equipment 9,545
Other assets 6,027
Total assets 471,325
Liabilities:
Total deposits 400,865
Demand deposits 96,160
Secur. repurchase. agree 6,739
Other liabilities 5,746
Common stock 1,106
Retain earnings 35,274
Treasury stock 1,711
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 471,325

LIVE OAK BANCSHARES INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 59,441 39,371
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 59,441 39,371
Insurance premiums 1,300 1,438
Net interest income 35,023 20,419
Prov. loan losses 4,392 1,499
Non-int. income 27,326 20,390
Non-int. expenses 48,619 42,306
Income taxes 315 798
Net income 9,023 dr3,794
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.31 \$0.18
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.30 \$0.17
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 39,927 34,467
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 41,400 35,647
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 527,952
Loans 1,447,776
Loan loss prov. 28,050
Net loans 1,406,186
Premises & equipment 216,831
Other assets 199,285
Total assets 3,460,863
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,973,341
Demand deposits 48,755
Savings & time deposits 2,924,586
Long term debt 3,489
Other liabilities 35,197
Common stock 320,619
Retain earnings 131,739
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 3,460,863

MACKINAC FINANCIAL CORP
Merger Completed: On May 18, 2018, Co.'s wholly-owned subsidiary, MFNC Acquisition, LLC ("MergerSub"), merged with and into First Federal of Northern Michigan Bancorp, Inc. ("First Federal"), with MergerSub continuing as the surviving entity (the "Merger"), immediately after consummation of the Merger. First Federal wholly-owned bank subsidiary, First Federal of Northern Michigan, merged with and into Co.'s wholly-owned bank subsidiary, mBank, with mBank emerging as the surviving bank. As the result of the merger, each outstanding share of First Federal common stock was converted into the right to receive 0.576 shares of Co. common stock, no par value per share, plus cash in lieu of fractional shares, as of May 18, 2018. The Merger Agreement further authorized First Federal to distribute a special dividend of \$8,000,000 to its shareholders of record immediately prior to the closing of the acquisition, which amount was authorized and declared by First Federal in connection with the closing.

MAIN STREET CAPITAL CORP
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 55,942,000 47,889,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 55,942,000 47,889,000
Non-int. expenses 18,967,000 16,723,000
Net income 36,975,000 31,166,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.59 \$0.57
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.59 \$0.57
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 58,852,252 55,125,170
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 58,852,252 55,125,170
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets: 2018 2017
Other assets 40,159,000
Total assets 2,401,175,000
Common stock 590,000
Liabilities:
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 2,401,175,000

MARCUS & MILLICHAP INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 162,525 140,137
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 162,525 140,137
Non-int. income 174,541 153,212
Non-int. expenses 151,077 134,164



Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net income, Earn. per share, Common shares, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

OLD POINT FINANCIAL CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

OLD SECOND BANCORP., INC. (AURORA, ILL.) Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

OP BANCORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, etc.

OPUS BANK (IRVINE, CA) Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

ORRSTOWN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

OWENS REALTY MORTGAGE, INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Non-int. income, Income taxes, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

PACWEST BANCORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

PARKE BANCORP INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.

PEAPACK-GLADSTONE FINANCIAL CORP. Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Net interest income, Loans, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Includes rows for Assets, Liabilities, Demand deposits, etc.



Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, Total deposits, Demand deposits, Other liabilities, Common stock, Surplus, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Common stock, Surplus, Retain earnings, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PEOPLE'S UTAH BANCORP
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PENNS WOODS BANCORP, INC. (JERSEY SHORE, PA)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Secur. repurchase, agree, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PEOPLES BANCORP OF NORTH CAROLINA INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Secur. repurchase, agree, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PEOPLES FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Investment Revenues, Non-operating income, Net investment income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Current debt, Long term debt, Other liabilities.

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PINNACLE FINANCIAL PARTNERS INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Secur. repurchase, agree, Other liabilities, Surplus, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PRUDENTIAL BANCORP INC (NEW)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

POPE RESOURCES LP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Other liabilities.

POPULAR INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$thousands):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(thousands), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$thousands of US \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Unearned income, Loan loss prov., Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Savings & time deposits, Secur. repurchase, agree, Other liabilities, Preferred stk., Common stock, Surplus, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

POWERSHARES DB G10 CURRENCY HARVEST FUND

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (— \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Net investment income, Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary).

Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Total assets; Liabilities: Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

POWERSHARES DB COMMODITY INDEX TRACKING FUND

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (— \$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary).

Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Total assets; Liabilities: Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PREFERRED BANK (LOS ANGELES, CA)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Includes Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., Net loans, Premises & equipment, Cust. accept. liab., Other assets, Total assets; Liabilities: Total deposits, Demand deposits, Long term debt, Acceptances, Other liabilities, Common stock, Surplus, Retain earnings, Treasury stock, Total liab. & stockholders' equity.

PREMIER FINANCIAL BANCORP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

BANK

Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.99 \$0.14... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Liabilities: Federal Funds purchased 300,000... Total liab. & stockholders' equity 2,373,524,000

Net income 42,326 18,264... Total assets 14,689,109

SIGNATURE BANK (NEW YORK, NY)

SHORE BANCSHARES INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 13,103... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 397,072... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Cash & due from banks 227,264... Total assets 14,689,109

SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Assets: Cash & due from banks 12,752... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SIMMONS FIRST NATIONAL CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 157,139... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANCORP OF VIRGINIA INC

Earnings, 9 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$): Net interest income 57,027,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SI FINANCIAL GROUP INC (MD)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Investment Revenues 13,754... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 151,139... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANCORP OF VIRGINIA INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 28,020... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SIERRA BANCORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$): Net interest income 23,476,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

SMARTFINANCIAL INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$): Net interest income 19,378,054... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Assets: Cash & due from banks 6,602... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SPDR S&P 500 ETF TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Mar. 31 (- \$): Net income 2,552,442,348... Earn. per share (primary) \$2.35

STATE AUTO FINANCIAL CORP.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net investment income 19,900... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

SIERRA BANCORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$): Net interest income 23,476,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

SOUTH STATE CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 138,048... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Assets: Cash & due from banks 56,221,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Assets: Cash & due from banks 56,221,000... Total assets 2,373,524,000

SOUTH STATE CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 138,048... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

STATE BANK FINANCIAL CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. - \$000): Net interest income 60,561... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$000):

BANK

Assets: 2018 27,683
Cash & due from banks 2,077,570
Loans 2,061,443
Unearned income 21,610
Loan loss prov. 2,061,443
Net loans 21,795
Premises & equipment 27,587
Other assets 2,690,707
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,066,978
Demand deposits 376,904
Savings & time deposits 1,690,074
Long term debt 293,964
Other liabilities 13,763
Common stock 177,297
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 2,690,707

UNITED FINANCIAL BANCORP INC (NEW)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 63,610 55,623
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 63,610 55,623
Non-operating income 1,285 1,309
Net interest income 63,494 55,166
Prov. loan losses 1,939 2,288
Non-int. income 9,289 8,732
Non-int. expenses 70,638 52,610
Income taxes 1,370 2,093
Net income dr1,164 6,907
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.31 \$0.27
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.31 \$0.27
Common shares(000) 50,475 50,258
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 50,475 50,258
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 50,997 51,030

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 45,932
Loans 7,547,735
Loan loss prov. 47,915
Net loans 7,514,544
Premises & equipment 67,619
Other assets 88,169
Total assets 10,316,527
Liabilities:
Total deposits 8,413,591
Demand deposits 753,575
Savings & time deposits 4,528,935
Long term debt 1,147,507
Other liabilities 62,429
Common stock 536,537
Surplus 5,052
Retain earnings 180,777
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 10,316,527

UNITED FIRE GROUP, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Insurance premiums 245,167,000 236,444,000
Net investment income 13,492,000 12,585,000
Non-int. income 250,795,000 251,278,000
Net income 45,759,000 19,936,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.84 \$0.78
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.80 \$0.77
Common shares 24,915,772 25,443,101
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 24,915,772 25,443,101
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 25,458,090 25,854,181

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Assets: 2018 2017
Premises & equipment 71,929,000
Other assets 16,306,000
Total assets 2,845,364,000
Liabilities:
Other liabilities 158,811,000
Common stock 25,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 2,845,364,000

UNITED SECURITY BANCSHARES (CA)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 8,743,000 7,633,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 8,743,000 7,633,000
Non-operating income dr140,000 dr32,000
Net interest income 8,803,000 7,633,000
Prov. loan losses dr189,000 21,000
Non-int. income 922,000 909,000
Non-int. expenses 5,864,000 5,862,000
Income taxes 280,000 1,155,000
Net income 2,770,000 1,504,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.19 \$0.10
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.19 \$0.10
Common shares 16,898,615 16,874,778
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 16,898,615 16,874,778
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 16,925,971 16,888,573

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 140,739,000
Loans 566,708,000
Unearned income dr968,000
Loan loss prov. 9,116,000
Net loans 558,560,000
Premises & equipment 10,123,000
Other assets 7,249,000
Total assets 854,804,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 734,616,000
Demand deposits 319,438,000
Savings & time deposits 415,178,000

Long term debt 9,641,000
Common stock 58,171,000
Retain earnings 44,152,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 854,804,000

UNIVEST CORP. OF PENNSYLVANIA (SOUDERTON)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 43,544 38,411
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 43,544 38,411
Non-operating income 793
Net interest income 43,534 38,396
Prov. loan losses 2,053
Non-int. income 15,382
Non-int. expenses 41,387
Income taxes 2,826
Net income 12,850 8,665
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.44 \$0.41
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.44 \$0.41
Common shares(000) 29,140 26,345
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 29,140 26,345
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 29,234 26,448

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 34,752
Loans 3,560,148
Loan loss prov. 23,410
Net loans 3,666,478
Premises & equipment 61,397
Other assets 46,116
Total assets 4,613,959
Liabilities:
Total deposits 3,497,293
Demand deposits 2,161,758
Current debt 216,426
Long term debt 250,084
Other liabilities 43,437
Common stock 157,784
Surplus 290,095
Retain earnings 228,097
Treasury stock 42,466
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 4,613,959

UWHARRIE CAPITAL CORP.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 5,044 4,603
Prov. loan losses 78 dr59
Non-int. income dr5,044 dr4,603
Non-int. expenses 6,158 5,947
Income taxes 58 257
Net income 234 617
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.01 \$0.07
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.01 \$0.07
Common shares(000) 7,112 7,186
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 7,112 7,186
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 7,112 7,187

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 7,276
Loans 365,154
Loan loss prov. 2,547
Net loans 362,607
Premises & equipment 14,934
Other assets 11,153
Total assets 601,988
Liabilities:
Total deposits 537,906
Demand deposits 132,119
Long term debt 9,534
Other liabilities 9,375
Surplus 12,793
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 591,335

VICI PROPERTIES INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 218,276
Income taxes 384
Net income 114,103
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.33
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.33
Common shares(000) 342,901
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 342,901
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 343,057

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Premises & equipment 73,739
Other assets 14,920
Total assets 10,486,239
Liabilities:
Long term debt 4,119,263
Common stock 3,701
Retain earnings 95,563
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 10,403,239

WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 34,507 33,324
Non-int. income dr34,507 dr33,324
Non-int. expenses 24,214 24,615
Income taxes 4,283 4,837
Net income 17,506 15,049
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.66 \$0.58
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.66 \$0.57
Common shares(000)

Avg. no. shs. (primary) 26,532 26,171
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 26,665 26,329

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 555,607
Loans 1,228,584
Loan loss prov. 23,081
Net loans 1,205,503
Premises & equipment 35,790
Other assets 11,386
Total assets 5,551,036
Liabilities:
Total deposits 4,867,867
Demand deposits 2,179,157
Savings & time deposits 2,688,710
Other liabilities 35,730
Common stock 439,817
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 5,551,036

WESTERN NEW ENGLAND BANCORP INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 18,732 17,957
Prov. loan losses 500 300
Non-int. income dr18,732 dr17,957
Non-int. expenses 10,926 10,670
Income taxes 1,043 147
Net income 3,519 5,103
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.12 \$0.17
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.12 \$0.17
Common shares(000) 29,485 29,598
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 29,485 29,598
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 29,621 29,878

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 21,577
Loans 1,642,291
Loan loss prov. 11,370
Net loans 1,635,620
Premises & equipment 23,653
Other assets 7,453
Total assets 2,085,531
Liabilities:
Total deposits 1,553,727
Demand deposits 315,482
Savings & time deposits 1,238,245
Other liabilities 239
Common stock 302
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 2,085,531

WHEELER REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST INC

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 16,314,000 14,322,000
Non-int. expenses 14,640,000 13,149,000
Income taxes 25,000 41,000
Net income dr1,872,000 dr1,160,000
Earn. per share (primary) d\$0.57 d\$0.42
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) d\$0.57 d\$0.42
Common shares 8,900,416 8,554,304
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 8,900,416 8,554,304
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 8,900,416 8,554,304

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Assets: 2018 2017
Other assets 163,000
Total assets 542,753,000
Liabilities:
Other liabilities 708,000
Common stock 89,000
Surplus 229,007,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 461,739,000

WILSON BANK HOLDING CO.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 25,125 22,720
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 25,125 22,720
Non-operating income 214
Net interest income 24,094 21,758
Prov. loan losses 1,023 389
Non-int. income 5,790 5,254
Non-int. expenses 18,708 16,261
Income taxes 2,673 3,867
Net income 7,480 6,495
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.71 \$0.63
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.71 \$0.63
Common shares(000) 10,507 10,361
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 10,507 10,361
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 10,513 10,366

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: 2018 2017
Cash & due from banks 40,342
Loans 3,607,988
Unearned income 7,446
Loan loss prov. 24,846
Net loans 3,575,696
Premises & equipment 57,229
Other assets 16,921
Total assets 2,400,901
Liabilities:
Total deposits 2,115,234
Other liabilities 15,644
Common stock 21,045
Surplus 69,140

BANK

Retain earnings	179,838
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	2,400,901

Surplus	1,540,673
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	28,456,772

Assets:	2018
Other assets	679
Total assets	608,925
Liabilities:	
Other liabilities	16,893
Common stock	2.00
Surplus	141
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	105,212

WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORP (IL)

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
	2018	2017
Net interest income	261,205	215,759
Prov. loan losses	8,346	5,209
Non-int. income	dr261,205	dr215,759
Non-int. expenses	186,003	162,909
Income taxes	26,085	29,640
Net income	81,981	58,378
Earn. per share (primary)	\$1.42	\$1.05
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)	\$1.40	\$1.00
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	56,137	52,267
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)	57,025	56,427

WISDOMTREE CONTINUOUS COMMODITY INDEX FUND

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):		
	2018	2017
Investment Revenues	537,926	247,150
Gain (losses) on sale of assets	537,926	247,150
Net interest income	537,926	247,150
Non-int. expenses	317,185	397,300
Net income	220,741	dr150,150
Earn. per share (primary)	\$0.02	dr\$0.01
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):		
Assets:	2018	
Total assets	182,204,555	
Liabilities:		
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	182,204,555	

WSFS FINANCIAL CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
	2018	2017
Net interest income	67,613	60,826
Prov. loan losses	3,650	2,162
Non-int. income	dr67,613	dr60,826
Non-int. expenses	49,762	49,344
Income taxes	10,769	8,590
Net income	37,350	18,937
Earn. per share (primary)	\$1.19	\$0.60
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)	\$1.16	\$0.59
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	31,426	31,407
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)	32,260	32,349

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets:	2018
Cash & due from banks	231,407
Fed. funds sold	57
Loans	22,062,134
Loan loss prov.	139,503
Net loans	21,922,631
Premises & equipment	626,687
Other assets	601,794
Total assets	28,456,772
Liabilities:	
Total deposits	23,279,327
Demand deposits	6,612,319
Savings & time deposits	16,667,008
Other liabilities	591,426
Common stock	56,364

WMIH CORP

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):		
	2018	2017
Investment Revenues	2,170	1,180
Gain (losses) on sale of assets	2,170	1,180
Insurance premiums	23	430
Non-int. income	2,193	1,610
Net income	dr5,583	17,789
Earn. per share (primary)	dr\$0.03	\$0.02
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)	dr\$0.03	\$0.02
Common shares(000)		
Avg. no. shs. (primary)	202,692	202,424
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)	202,692	213,624
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):		

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets:	2018
Cash & due from banks	128,799
Loans	4,854,397
Loan loss prov.	40,810
Premises & equipment	48,168
Other assets	61,200
Total assets	6,987,931
Liabilities:	
Federal Funds purchased	125,000
Total deposits	5,202,515
Demand deposits	2,363,291
Savings & time deposits	3,830,244
Other liabilities	103,490
Common stock	564
Surplus	339,829
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity	6,987,931

Mergent Bank & Finance (ISSN 0027-0814) is published online on Tuesday's and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., Suite 502, New York, NY 10022. Send address changes to Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., Suite 502, New York, NY 10022.

Copyright © 2015 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained herein is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.

BANK